PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3768943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RALPH TRKSAK	03/06/2013
JUDITH M VAZ	03/01/2013
ERHAN M YILDIZ	03/01/2013
MATTHEW JOSEPH YURGEC	03/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORN PRODUCTS DEVELOPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER	
City:	WESTCHESTER	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13787135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)707-3706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086855128

Email: patents@ingredion.com

Correspondent Name: INGREDION INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 10 FINDERNE AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE C

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3400.FDI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN G. KAISER
SIGNATURE:	/Karen G. Kaiser/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=3400FDI_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037894 FRAME: 0047

503722302

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Ralph Trksak, Judith M Vaz, Erhan M Yildiz, & Matthew Joseph Yurgec

the true inventors of certain novel and useful inventions specified and claimed as

DELAYED GELLING STARCH COMPOSITIONS

in the concurrently filed regular application,

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

Corn Products Development, Inc. 5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, Illinois 60154 USA, and its successors and assigns,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the application for Letters Patent, to the application for Letters Patent, and to the Letters Patent to be obtained from the application for said invention, and to any and all reissues, divisions, extensions, or continuations of any Letters Patent, and to any Letters Patent that may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries,

and the entire and exclusive right to have and claim the priority of invention in all foreign countries, pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application, including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Corn Products Development, Inc., its successors and assigns as the assignee of our interest; and

we hereby agree to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations; and.

we hereby authorize the insertion of the serial number and filing date into this assignment upon notification by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: 313

Date: 3/1/13

Date: 3/4/13

Date: 3 /6//2

RECORDED: 03/04/2016

PATENT

REEL: 037894 FRAME: 0048